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Trethewey...................... 5,007.00 3,223.00
Townsite......................... 6,770.00 4,209.00
Casey Cobalt................ 2,394.00 1,520.00
Kerr Lake .................... 7,300.71 4,894.35
Dominion Reduction .. 125,591.40 68,992.35

2,214,212.79 $1,311,089.99 
The shipments from the Cobalt mines to date, are :

Mine High Low Tons
Beaver...................................... 4 99.75
Townsite................................... 16 579.08
Crown Reserve...................... 5 249.95
Chambers-Ferland................ 1 4 159.20
Colonial.................................... 1 21.56
Coniagas................................... 17 538.32
Cobalt Lake........................... 7 109.72
Penn Canadian...................... 1 32.06
Drummond............................... 7 189.39
General Mines ....................... Ô 8.80
Hudson Bay ......................... 5 157.65
Kerr Lake .............................. 6 234.79
La Rose ................ .............. 20 813.11
McKinley-Darragh ............... 21 727.99
Nipissing................................ 2 15 587.37
O’Brien..................................... 4 156.75
Peterson Lake (Seneca Sup.) 2 3 188.42
Silver Queen............................ 60.34
Temiskaming........................... 7 i 228.76
Trethewey................................ 2 1 182.15
Bailey....................................... 3 1 182.15
Casey Cobalt.......................... 3 109.72
Right of Way........................ 2 62.19
Dominion Reduction............ 5 138.19
Brewer Bros............................ 1 20.00
City of Cobalt........................ 3 109.50

142 30 11,842.66

COBALT ORE SHIPMENTS.
Week Ending April 26.

The shipments for the week, in pounds, are :
Mine High Low Pounds

Townsite............................. 2 151,704
La Rose ............................ .. 3 i 320.661
Nipissing............................
Peterson Lake (Seneca-

4 256,856

Superior Lease) .... .. 1 63,962
Temiskaming................... 1 83.717
McKinley......................... 2 125,567
Dominion Reduction .... 1 87.950
Beaver ............................... 1 72,460

Colonial......................... .......... 1 21.56
Coniagas....................... .......... 17 538.32
Cobalt Lake............... .......... 7 109.72
Penn Canadian .......... .......... 1 32.06
Drummond.................. ......... 7 189.39
General Mines .......... Ô 8.80
Hudson Bay .............. .......... 5 157.65
Kerr Lake .................. .......... 6 234.79
O ’Brien......................... .......... 4 156.75
Silver Queen................ 60.34
Trethewey.................... .......... 2 i 182.15
Bailey............................ .......... 3 l 182.15
Casey Cobalt.............. .......... 3 109.72
Right of Way............ 2 62.19
City of Cobait............ .......... 3 109.50
Silver Bar..................... .......... 1 20.00

152 35 6,528.32
The bullion shippers this week were :

Mine. Bars Ounces Value
Nipissing.................  121 148.264.52 $88,588.05
Buffalo..................... 71 73,264.09 44,000.00
Dom. Reduction .. 44 49,760.00 29,858.40

Total................. 236 271.292.61 $162,446.45
The bullion shipments to date are :

Mine Ounces Value
Nipissing........................  1,586,170.73 $929,075.03
Buffalo............................ 537,686.59 326,308.76
Dom. Reduction..........  175,351.40 98,850.75
Crown Reserve............ 108,891.00 72,394.00
Temiskaming................. 4,000.00 2,228.00
O’Brien........................... 42,547.77 24.914.40
Wettlaufer..................... 4,715.00 2,925.00
Miscellaneous................. 2,298.00 1.650.00
Miller Lake .................. 1,734.20 970.15
Colonial........................... 635.00 374.00
Trethewey...................... 5,007.00 3.223.00
Townsite......................... 6,770.00 4,209.00
Casey Cobalt................ 2,394.00 1.520.00
Kerr Lake .................... 7,300.71 4.894.35

Total.................... 2,485,501.40 $1,473,536.34

B. C. ORE SHIPMENTS.

Ore production in the Kootenay and Boundary dist­
ricts for the week ending April 12th. totalled 51,586 
tons, making a total for the year to date 733.308 tons. 
Smelter receipts last week were 45.386 tons and for the 
year to date 634,346. Production in detail was :

11 5 1,162,877

The shipments from the Cobalt mines to date, are :

Mine High Low Tons
Beaver....................................... 5 135.98
Townsite................................... 18 654.93
La Rose..................................... 23 ' 1 973.44
Nipissing.................................. 2 19 715.79
Peterson Lake (Seneca-Sup.) 3 3 220.40
Temiskaming........................... 8 1 278.61
McKinley-Darragh/............... 23 790.77
Dominion Reduction ............ 6 . . 182.16
Crown Reserve...................... 5 . . 249.95
Chambers-Ferland................ 1 4 159.20

Slocan and Ainsworth.
Week Year

Standard, milled............. .... 500 7.500
Van Roil, milled ................ 16.600
Bleubell. milled .................. 17.800
Kilo, milled.................. 1.500
Rambler-Cariboo, milled . .. .... 300 4.500
Richmond-Eureka.............. 286
Standard. . . . 4,533
Bluebell. . 2.648
Eastmount. . . 117
Silver Hoard ........ 147Hope.............. 371
No. 1................ 390


